John A. Schmidt, Jr. MD

Meaningful Medicine in Your Medical Home

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Eileen Monesson PRCounts, llc 609-570-2150 Emonesson@PRCounts.com

Dr. John A. Schmidt, Jr. Appointed Assistant Clinical Professor of Medicine Robert Wood Johnson Medical School, University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey

Belmar, NJ, June 26, 2013 – John A. Schmidt, Jr., MD, one of the leading Internists in Monmouth County, has been appointed Assistant Clinical Professor of Medicine in the Department of Medicine at the Robert Wood Johnson Medical School, University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey.

As a member of the faculty, Dr. Schmidt will mentor and prepare medical students to become modern physicians, stressing the importance of evidence-based medical practice while reminding students that the secret to caring for patients is caring for the patient. "I am happy to share my knowledge with the doctors of tomorrow," says Dr. Schmidt. "There is no better way to learn how to deliver the highest level of health care than to actually treat patients."

Robert Wood Johnson is among the nation's leading Medical Schools and is a magnet for top pre-med graduates from around the country. Robert Wood Johnson Medical School, UMDNJ, is the leading center of medical education in New Jersey.

###

About John A. Schmidt, Jr., MD

Dr. John Schmidt is a Board Certified Internist practicing in Belmar, New Jersey. He is passionate about providing the highest level of care to his patients by taking a holistic approach to preventive medicine. Dr. Schmidt is one of the first physicians to provide Medical Home services to his patients in Monmouth County. He coordinates care for his patients by managing their Personal Health Information and works with their specialists and other healthcare providers to ensure that patients have everything that they need to stay healthy and well. Dr. Schmidt is well-known for the time he invests in developing a relationship of trust with his patients on both a medical and personal level.

John A. Schmidt, Jr. MD



Dr. Schmidt received his pre-medical education from St. Joseph's University, where he graduated magna cum laude and was co-recipient of the Biology Prize. His Medical Degree is from the University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine. Dr. Schmidt interned and completed his residency in Internal Medicine at the Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania. He then studied for five years at the National Institutes of Health in Bethesda, Maryland, first as an officer in the Public Health Service working in the National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases; and then as a Fellow of the Arthritis Foundation in the National Heart Lung and Blood Institute. More information on his practice is available at www.schmidtmd.com. Dr. Schmidt can be contacted at (732) 282-8166 or johnschmidt@schmidtmd.com.

About UMDNJ-Robert Wood Johnson Medical School

As one of the nation's leading comprehensive medical schools, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School is dedicated to the pursuit of excellence in education, research, health care delivery, and the promotion of community health. In cooperation with Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital, the medical school's principal affiliate, they comprise one of the nation's premier academic medical centers. In addition, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School has 34 other hospital affiliates and ambulatory care sites throughout the region.

As one of the eight schools of the University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey, with 2,800 full-time and volunteer faculty, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School encompasses 22 basic science and clinical departments, hosts centers and institutes including The Cancer Institute of New Jersey, the Child Health Institute of New Jersey, the Center for Advanced Biotechnology and Medicine, the Environmental and Occupational Health Sciences Institute, and the Stem Cell Institute of New Jersey. The medical school maintains educational programs at the undergraduate, graduate and postgraduate levels for more than 1,500 students on its campuses in New Brunswick, Piscataway, and Camden, and provides continuing education courses for health care professionals and community education programs. To learn more about Robert Wood Johnson Medical School, visit www.rwjms.umdnj.edu.